SVRA
Hawk Performance
Endurance Series

U.S. Vintage Grand Prix presented by Jaguar

Watkins Glen International, Watkins Glen, NY

September 7-11, 2016

SVRA
Sprint Race Series
OFFICIAL

TEST DAY SCHEDULE

Wednesday, September 7.2016

7:00am—5:00pm
7:00am—12:30pm
7:00am—>5:00pm
1:00pm—>5:00pm

12:00pm

10:00pm—5:30pm
1:00pm

Registration

Paddock Access--Gate 3 only
Paddock Access—Gate 2 (Tunnel)
Paddock Access — Crossover at
3:10pm & 5pm Gate 3 (Large Rigs)
Test day Driver’s Meeting
(Winner’s Circle)

Tech. Inspection (Garage 1&2)
DOP/TOP Classroom Session
(located next to Tech Garage Area)

TEST SESSIONS--Wednesday

12:40pm
1:00pm
1:20pm
1:40pm
2:00pm
2:20pm
2:50pm
3:10pm
3:20pm
3:40pm
4:00pm
4:20pm
4:40pm

Group A

Group B

Group C

Group D

Group E

DO/TOP Recon Session
Group A

10” Gate 2 Crossover
Group B

Group C

Group D

Group E

DOP/TOP Track Session 1

Test Day/DOP/TOP participants should plan on
completing Tech Inspection procedures by 3pm
Wednesday or 10am Thursday. Priority will be given to
the 1st 4 Run Groups of Thursday Practice after these

listed times.

TEST DAY SCHEDULE

Thursday, September 8, 2016

7:00am—>5:00pm
7:00am—_8:00am

7:00am—>5:00pm
7:30am

Registration

Paddock Access-Crossover Gate 3
(and at Chief Steward’s discretion)
Paddock Access-Gate 2 (Tunnel)
Test Day Driver’s Meeting

(Winner’s Circle—Wed. Drivers Not Required)

7:30am—>5:30pm

Tech Inspection (Garages 1&2)

TEST SESSIONS—Thursday
8:00am Group A
8:20am Group B
8:40am Group C
9:00am Group D
9:20am Group E
9:40am DOP/TOP Track Session 2
10:00am Group A
10:20am Group B
10:40am Group C
11:00am Group D
11:20am Group E
11:40am DOP/TOP Track Session 3
***TEST DAY GROUPS***
Group A 1,2,3,4
Group B 57,9
Group C 6,8
Group D 10,11, 12, IGT
Group E HTA

Multiple car competitors may run in another Group if
cleared by the Competition Director or Grid Marshall.




