

SVRA Hawk Performance Endurance Series

7:00am—5:00pm

U.S. Vintage Grand Prix presented by Jaguar Watkins Glen International, Watkins Glen, NY September 7-11, 2016

SVRA Sprint Race Series OFFICIAL

TEST DAY SCHEDULE Wednesday, September 7, 2016

•	C
7:00am—12:30pm	Paddock AccessGate 3 only
7:00am—5:00pm	Paddock Access—Gate 2 (Tunnel)
1:00pm—5:00pm	Paddock Access - Crossover at
	3:10pm & 5pm Gate 3 (Large Rigs)
12:00pm	Test day Driver's Meeting
	(Winner's Circle)
10:00pm—5:30pm	Tech. Inspection (Garage 1&2)
1:00pm	DOP/TOP Classroom Session
_	(located next to Tech Garage Area)

Registration

TEST SESSIONS--Wednesday

12:40pm	Group A
1:00pm	Group B
1:20pm	Group C
1:40pm	Group D
2:00pm	Group E
2:20pm	DO/TOP Recon Session
2:50pm	Group A
3:10pm	10" Gate 2 Crossover
3:20pm	Group B
3:40pm	Group C
4:00pm	Group D
4:20pm	Group E
4:40pm	DOP/TOP Track Session 1

Test Day/DOP/TOP participants should plan on completing Tech Inspection procedures by 3pm Wednesday or 10am Thursday. Priority will be given to the 1st 4 Run Groups of Thursday Practice after these listed times.

TEST DAY SCHEDULE Thursday, September 8, 2016

7:00am—5:00pm	Registration	
7:00am—8:00am	Paddock Access-Crossover Gate 3	
	(and at Chief Steward's discretion)	
7:00am—5:00pm	Paddock Access-Gate 2 (Tunnel)	
7:30am	Test Day Driver's Meeting	
(Winner's Circle—Wed. Drivers Not Required)		
7:30am—5:30pm	Tech Inspection (Garages 1&2)	

TEST SESSIONS—Thursday

8:00am	Group A
8:20am	Group B
8:40am	Group C
9:00am	Group D
9:20am	Group E
9:40am	DOP/TOP Track Session 2
10:00am	Group A
10:00am 10:20am	Group A Group B
	•
10:20am	Group B
10:20am 10:40am	Group B Group C

TEST DAY GROUPS

Group A	1, 2, 3, 4
Group B	5, 7, 9
Group C	6, 8
Group D	10, 11, 12, IGT
Group E	HTA

Multiple car competitors may run in another Group if cleared by the Competition Director or Grid Marshall.